GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:363
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011

ASSISTANCE UNDER RKVY
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai;Shantha J.;Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds sanctioned, released and utilised under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) during each of the last three
years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal to increase the allocation for the drought prone States including Gujarat; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(a): The details of funds allocated, released and utilized under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana during each of the last three years
and the current year, State- wise are enclosed as per Annexure-I.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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